

HB19-1278

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading BY REPRESENTATIVES Williams and Humphrey

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 30, line 13, strike "SECTION IF" and substitute
- 2 "SECTION. IF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FINDS THAT".

- 3 Page 30, line 14, strike "SUITABLE" and substitute "EQUIVALENT" and
- 4 strike "NEARBY." and substitute "NEARBY, THE SECRETARY OF STATE
- 5 SHALL GRANT THE WAIVER."

- 6 Page 36, line 3, after "OTHER" insert "EXIGENT".

- 7 Page 36, line 14, after "OTHER" insert "EXIGENT".

- 8 Page 36, line 18, after the period add "THE COURT SHALL NOT ORDER
- 9 POLLING LOCATIONS TO REMAIN OPEN FOR MORE THAN AN ADDITIONAL SIX
- 10 HOURS."

** ** ** ** **